Environment Grant recipients

The following Environment Grant projects were approved in the financial year shown.

2024-25 grant recipients

The following Environment Grant projects were approved in 2024-25 under the Community
and Environment Grants Program.

Successful grant recipients receive funding to address environmental issues in the Brisbane
community and maintain community gardens on Council land.

Organisation Project Amount
approved

Clarina Street Park HB Bushcare = Weed treatment and preparation for $5,500.00
Group (auspiced by Cubberla- planting
Witton Catchments Network Inc)
North Brisbane Catchments North Brisbane Catchments Bushcare $6,311.00
(auspiced by Brisbane Catchments
Network)
Moggill Creek Catchment Wifi camera nest boxes $12,210.00

Management Group Inc

B4C - Bulimba Creek Catchment  Reynolds Street Park community planting $18,652.00
Coordinating Committee

The Extraordinary Kookaburra Weller Road Park regeneration $9,960.00
Bushcare Group (auspiced by

Norman Creek Catchment

Coordinating Committee)

Save Our Waterways Now Biodiversity assessment of Enoggera $6,341.00
Creek

Oxley Creek Catchment Association Workshops and plantings for native $18,174.00
pollinators

St Lucia Golf Course Bushcare St Lucia Golf Course rehabilitation $10,000.00

Group (auspiced by Cubberla-
Witton Catchments Network)

Ironside Bushcare (auspiced by Ironside Street bank stabilisation and $4,820.00
Cubberla Witton Catchment planting
Network Inc)
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Organisation Project

Weed tree removal and catchment
enhancement

Wittonga Park Habitat Bushcare
Group (auspiced by Save Our
Waterways Now)

Centenary and District Environment Aboriginal cultural assessment at Pullen
Action Incorporated Reach

Ocean Crusaders Foundation LTD Clean up of local creeks
Hands on Projects Ltd Community garden consumables

Karana Downs and Surrounds
Community Garden Hub Inc

Community garden consumables

Bethania Street Community Garden Community garden consumables
Inc

Graceville Community Garden
(auspiced by Benarrawa
Community Development
Association)

Community garden consumables

Northey Street City Farm
Association Inc.

Operational and administration expenses

Queensland Ornithological Society Operational and administration expenses
Inc.

Centenary and District Environment Operational and administration expenses
Action Inc.

The Hut Environmental &
Community Association Inc.

Operational and administration expenses

Ocean Crusaders Foundation Ltd. Operational and administration expenses

Amount
approved

$15,072.00

$17,718.00

$20,000.00
$2,098.00
$2,496.00

$2,750.00

$908.00

$8,000.00

$6,628.00

$1,540.00

$8,000.00

$8,000.00



