

## **Environment Grant recipients**

Brisbane

The following Environment Grant projects were approved in the financial year shown.

## 2024-25 grant recipients

The following Environment Grant projects were approved in 2024-25 under the Community and Environment Grants Program.

Successful grant recipients receive funding to address environmental issues in the Brisbane community and maintain community gardens on Council land.

Organisation	Project	Amount approved
Clarina Street Park HB Bushcare Group (auspiced by Cubberla- Witton Catchments Network Inc)	Weed treatment and preparation for planting	\$5,500.00
North Brisbane Catchments (auspiced by Brisbane Catchments Network)	North Brisbane Catchments Bushcare	\$6,311.00
Moggill Creek Catchment Management Group Inc	Wifi camera nest boxes	\$12,210.00
B4C - Bulimba Creek Catchment Coordinating Committee	Reynolds Street Park community planting	\$18,652.00
The Extraordinary Kookaburra Bushcare Group (auspiced by Norman Creek Catchment Coordinating Committee)	Weller Road Park regeneration	\$9,960.00
Save Our Waterways Now	Biodiversity assessment of Enoggera Creek	\$6,341.00
Oxley Creek Catchment Association	n Workshops and plantings for native pollinators	\$18,174.00
St Lucia Golf Course Bushcare Group (auspiced by Cubberla- Witton Catchments Network)	St Lucia Golf Course rehabilitation	\$10,000.00
Ironside Bushcare (auspiced by Cubberla Witton Catchment Network Inc)	Ironside Street bank stabilisation and planting	\$4,820.00

Organisation	Project	Amount approved
Wittonga Park Habitat Bushcare Group (auspiced by Save Our Waterways Now)	Weed tree removal and catchment enhancement	\$15,072.00
Centenary and District Environment Action Incorporated	t Aboriginal cultural assessment at Pullen Reach	\$17,718.00
Ocean Crusaders Foundation LTD	Clean up of local creeks	\$20,000.00
Hands on Projects Ltd	Community garden consumables	\$2,098.00
Karana Downs and Surrounds Community Garden Hub Inc	Community garden consumables	\$2,496.00
Bethania Street Community Garder Inc	n Community garden consumables	\$2,750.00
Graceville Community Garden (auspiced by Benarrawa Community Development Association)	Community garden consumables	\$908.00
Northey Street City Farm Association Inc.	Operational and administration expenses	\$8,000.00
Queensland Ornithological Society Inc.	Operational and administration expenses	\$6,628.00
Centenary and District Environment Action Inc.	t Operational and administration expenses	\$1,540.00
The Hut Environmental & Community Association Inc.	Operational and administration expenses	\$8,000.00
Ocean Crusaders Foundation Ltd.	Operational and administration expenses	\$8,000.00